FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICES AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is

dated this 2! day of __sJiihe , 2017 between Western Fuels Service Corporation,
(“WESC”) and Grand Island Utilities (“GI1U"”). WFSC and GIU are collectively referred

to as Parties.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Services Agreement dated June 12, 2012
{("Original Agreement”). The Parties now desire to extend the term of the Original

Agreement to June 12, 2022 with the adjustments and modifications set forth below.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants
and agreements contained here, the Parties agree that all of the terms and provisions of

the Original Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as follows:

TERM OF AGREEMENT: The term of Original Agreement shall be extended to

June 12, 2022,

CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT: The first paragraph of Section 3 of the

Original Agreement shall be deleted and replaced with the following:

“GIU shall pay WFSC the sum of $15,000.00 per year with this amount to be paid
in twelve equal monthly installments of $1,250.00 each. The first monthly
payment shall be due and payable on July 12, 2017 with a like amount to be paid

on the same date of each month thereafter.”



NOTICES: The contact information set forth in Section 8 shall be changed as

follows:
To WESC: To GUI:
CEO and General Manager Tim Luchsinger
12050 N. Pecos Street, Suite 310 Utilities Director
Westminster, CO 80234 100 East First Street

Grand Island NE 68801

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Services Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers or

representatives, as of the date first above written.

WESTERN FUELS SERVICE CORPORATION

Byé%u;zm@)

Meri Sandlin - CEQO

GRAND ISLAND UTILITIES



